
STATE OF ARIZONA

November 30, 2014

ATZG

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

January 14, 2015As of: View Date:

FUND:

Holdings

% Fund
Asset ID Asset Description Rate

Unit PriceUnits Market ValueUnit Cost Total Cost Unrealized Gn/Ls
% Curr

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR
Maturity Date

CASH
1.000000Exchange Rate:US DOLLAR

USD US DOLLAR

1.000000Local-0.010 -0.01 -0.011.000000 0.00 0.00
1.000000Base -0.01 -0.011.000000 0.00 0.00

US DOLLAR  Total
-0.010 Local -0.01 -0.01 0.00 0.00

Base -0.01 -0.01 0.00 0.00

Base-0.010 -0.01 -0.01 0.00 0.00

CASH Total

CASH EQUIVALENT
1.000000Exchange Rate:US DOLLAR

08 Jan 20150.01912796DF3 UNITED STATES TREAS BILLS 01/15 0.00000

99.990320Local25,000,000.000 24,997,580.08 24,997,580.0899.990320 0.00 2.42
99.990320Base 24,997,580.08 24,997,580.0899.990320 0.00 2.42

05 Mar 20150.045912796DP1 TREASURY BILL 03/15 0.00000

99.994800Local45,000,000.000 44,994,712.50 44,997,660.0099.988250 2,947.50 4.35
99.994800Base 44,994,712.50 44,997,660.0099.988250 2,947.50 4.35

30 Nov 20142.125912828LZ1 US TREASURY N/B 11/14 2.125

100.000000Local50,000,000.000 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 4.84
100.000000Base 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 4.84

31 Jan 20152.25912828MH0 US TREASURY N/B 01/15 2.25

100.360802Local10,000,000.000 10,036,080.18 10,036,080.18100.360802 0.00 0.97
100.360802Base 10,036,080.18 10,036,080.18100.360802 0.00 0.97

08 Jan 20150.31923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local2,697,510.670 2,697,510.67 2,697,510.67100.000000 0.00 0.26
100.000000Base 2,697,510.67 2,697,510.67100.000000 0.00 0.26

Prepared by State StreetBooks Closed# Issue has not been redenominated but Local is converted
& Issue has redenominated but Local is not converted
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STATE OF ARIZONA

November 30, 2014

ATZG

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

January 14, 2015As of: View Date:

FUND:

Holdings

% Fund
Asset ID Asset Description Rate

Unit PriceUnits Market ValueUnit Cost Total Cost Unrealized Gn/Ls
% Curr

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR
Maturity Date

15 Jan 20150.31923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local573,814.650 573,814.65 573,814.65100.000000 0.00 0.06
100.000000Base 573,814.65 573,814.65100.000000 0.00 0.06

15 Jan 20150.51923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local7,500,000.000 7,500,000.00 7,500,000.00100.000000 0.00 0.73
100.000000Base 7,500,000.00 7,500,000.00100.000000 0.00 0.73

12 Mar 20150.31923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local6,066,319.300 6,066,319.30 6,066,319.30100.000000 0.00 0.59
100.000000Base 6,066,319.30 6,066,319.30100.000000 0.00 0.59

19 Mar 20150.4923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local2,655,443.550 2,655,443.55 2,655,443.55100.000000 0.00 0.26
100.000000Base 2,655,443.55 2,655,443.55100.000000 0.00 0.26

09 Apr 20150.31923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local2,751,644.130 2,751,644.13 2,751,644.13100.000000 0.00 0.27
100.000000Base 2,751,644.13 2,751,644.13100.000000 0.00 0.27

10 Sep 20150.44923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local3,004,277.600 3,004,277.60 3,004,277.60100.000000 0.00 0.29
100.000000Base 3,004,277.60 3,004,277.60100.000000 0.00 0.29

17 Sep 20150.55923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local8,000,000.000 8,000,000.00 8,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 0.77
100.000000Base 8,000,000.00 8,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 0.77

01 Dec 20140.11978UHK000 DAIWA CAPITAL MARKETS REPO

100.000000Local100,000,000.000 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 9.67
100.000000Base 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 9.67

01 Dec 20140.08979QHR003 SOUTH STREET REPO

100.000000Local110,000,000.000 110,000,000.00 110,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 10.64
100.000000Base 110,000,000.00 110,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 10.64

01 Dec 20140.18979QHR003 SOUTH STREET REPO

100.000000Local78,218,757.650 78,218,757.65 78,218,757.65100.000000 0.00 7.57
100.000000Base 78,218,757.65 78,218,757.65100.000000 0.00 7.57

Prepared by State StreetBooks Closed# Issue has not been redenominated but Local is converted
& Issue has redenominated but Local is not converted
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STATE OF ARIZONA

November 30, 2014

ATZG

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

January 14, 2015As of: View Date:

FUND:

Holdings

% Fund
Asset ID Asset Description Rate

Unit PriceUnits Market ValueUnit Cost Total Cost Unrealized Gn/Ls
% Curr

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR
Maturity Date

04 Dec 20140.08979QHT009 WELLS FARGO REPO

100.000000Local115,000,000.000 115,000,000.00 115,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 11.13
100.000000Base 115,000,000.00 115,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 11.13

01 Dec 20140.06979QRC005 BANK OF AMERICA REPO

100.000000Local98,000,000.000 98,000,000.00 98,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 9.48
100.000000Base 98,000,000.00 98,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 9.48

01 Dec 20140.27979RFJ001 ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA MONEY

100.000000Local98,167,585.230 98,167,585.23 98,167,585.23100.000000 0.00 9.50
100.000000Base 98,167,585.23 98,167,585.23100.000000 0.00 9.50

11 Dec 20140.31979RFJ001 ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA MONEY

100.000000Local1,000,000.000 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 0.10
100.000000Base 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 0.10

01 Dec 20140.21979TUW001 GUGGENHEIM SECURITIES REPO 08/14 VAR

100.000000Local145,000,000.000 145,000,000.00 145,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 14.03
100.000000Base 145,000,000.00 145,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 14.03

18 Dec 20140.13979TUW001 GUGGENHEIM SECURITIES REPO 08/14 VAR

100.000000Local100,000,000.000 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 9.67
100.000000Base 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 9.67

US DOLLAR  Total
1,008,635,352.780 Local 1,008,663,725.54 1,008,666,673.04 2,947.50 97.58

Base 1,008,663,725.54 1,008,666,673.04 2,947.50 97.58

Base1,008,635,352.780 1,008,663,725.54 1,008,666,673.04 2,947.50 97.58

CASH EQUIVALENT Total

FIXED INCOME
1.000000Exchange Rate:US DOLLAR

31 Jan 20160.065001912828WK2 US TREASURY FRN 01/16 VAR

99.986600Local25,000,000.000 24,998,049.85 24,996,650.0099.992199 -1,399.85 2.42
99.986600Base 24,998,049.85 24,996,650.0099.992199 -1,399.85 2.42

Prepared by State StreetBooks Closed# Issue has not been redenominated but Local is converted
& Issue has redenominated but Local is not converted

Page 3



STATE OF ARIZONA

November 30, 2014

ATZG

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

January 14, 2015As of: View Date:

FUND:

Holdings

% Fund
Asset ID Asset Description Rate

Unit PriceUnits Market ValueUnit Cost Total Cost Unrealized Gn/Ls
% Curr

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR
Maturity Date

US DOLLAR  Total
25,000,000.000 Local 24,998,049.85 24,996,650.00 -1,399.85 2.42

Base 24,998,049.85 24,996,650.00 -1,399.85 2.42

Base25,000,000.000 24,998,049.85 24,996,650.00 -1,399.85 2.42

FIXED INCOME Total

Prepared by State StreetBooks Closed# Issue has not been redenominated but Local is converted
& Issue has redenominated but Local is not converted
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STATE OF ARIZONA

November 30, 2014

ATZG

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

January 14, 2015As of: View Date:

FUND:

Holdings

% Fund
Asset ID Asset Description Rate

Unit PriceUnits Market ValueUnit Cost Total Cost Unrealized Gn/Ls
% Curr

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR
Maturity Date

1,033,661,775.38Base1,033,635,352.770
FUND Total

1,033,663,323.03 1,547.65 100.00

Prepared by State StreetBooks Closed# Issue has not been redenominated but Local is converted
& Issue has redenominated but Local is not converted
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Currency Summary

Holdings

View Date: January 14, 2015

% FundUnits Total Cost Market Value Total Unreal Gn/LsUnreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls
% Currency

As of: November 30, 2014

Base Currency:USD - US DOLLAR

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

ATZG
STATE OF ARIZONA

FUND:

US DOLLAR 1.000000Exchange Rate:

-0.010 -0.01 0.000.00Local -0.01 0.00

CASH

0.00-0.01 0.000.00-0.01Base 0.00

1,008,635,352.780 1,008,666,673.04 2,947.502,947.50Local 1,008,663,725.54 97.58

CASH EQUIVALENT

2,947.501,008,666,673.04 2,947.500.001,008,663,725.54Base 97.58

25,000,000.000 24,996,650.00 -1,399.85-1,399.85Local 24,998,049.85 2.42

FIXED INCOME

-1,399.8524,996,650.00 -1,399.850.0024,998,049.85Base 2.42

US DOLLAR  Total
1,033,635,352.770 1,033,661,775.38 1,033,663,323.03 1,547.651,547.65Local 100.00

0.001,547.651,033,661,775.38 1,033,663,323.03 1,547.65Base 100.00

0.001,547.651,033,635,352.770 1,033,661,775.38 1,033,663,323.03 1,547.65

FUND Total
Base 100.00

Prepared by State StreetPage 6 Books Closed



Units Total Cost Market Value Unreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls Total Unreal Gn/Ls% Fund

Holdings ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C
STATE OF ARIZONA

ATZG

November 30, 2014 January 14, 2015

Asset Summary

As of:

FUND:

View Date:

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR

CASH

-0.010 -0.01 -0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
US DOLLAR

CASH Total
-0.010 -0.01 -0.01 0.000.00 0.000.00

Page 7 Books Closed Prepared by State Street



Units Total Cost Market Value Unreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls Total Unreal Gn/Ls% Fund

Holdings ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C
STATE OF ARIZONA

ATZG

November 30, 2014 January 14, 2015

Asset Summary

As of:

FUND:

View Date:

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR

CASH EQUIVALENT

1,008,635,352.780 1,008,663,725.54 1,008,666,673.04 97.58 2,947.50 0.00 2,947.50
US DOLLAR

CASH EQUIVALENT Total
1,008,635,352.780 1,008,663,725.54 1,008,666,673.04 2,947.5097.58 2,947.500.00

Page 8 Books Closed Prepared by State Street



Units Total Cost Market Value Unreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls Total Unreal Gn/Ls% Fund

Holdings ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C
STATE OF ARIZONA

ATZG

November 30, 2014 January 14, 2015

Asset Summary

As of:

FUND:

View Date:

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR

FIXED INCOME

25,000,000.000 24,998,049.85 24,996,650.00 2.42 -1,399.85 0.00 -1,399.85
US DOLLAR

FIXED INCOME Total
25,000,000.000 24,998,049.85 24,996,650.00 -1,399.852.42 -1,399.850.00

Page 9 Books Closed Prepared by State Street



Units Total Cost Market Value Unreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls Total Unreal Gn/Ls% Fund

Holdings ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C
STATE OF ARIZONA

ATZG

November 30, 2014 January 14, 2015

Asset Summary

As of:

FUND:

View Date:

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR

FUND Total
1,033,635,352.770 1,033,661,775.38 1,033,663,323.03 100.00 1,547.65 0.00 1,547.65

Page 10 Books Closed Prepared by State Street



Units Total Cost Market Value Unreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls Total Unreal Gn/LsNotional Par % Fund

Holdings ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C
STATE OF ARIZONA

ATZG

November 30, 2014 January 14, 2015

Fund Summary

As of:

FUND:

View Date:

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR

CASH
-0.010 -0.01 -0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

GN GN GN
LS LS LS

CASH EQUIVALENT
1,008,635,352.780 1,008,663,725.54 1,008,666,673.04 97.58 2,947.50 0.00 2,947.50

2,947.50
0.00

0.00
0.00

2,947.50
0.00

GN GN GN
LS LS LS

FIXED INCOME
25,000,000.000 24,998,049.85 24,996,650.00 2.42 -1,399.85 0.00 -1,399.85

0.00
-1,399.85

0.00
0.00

0.00
-1,399.85

GN GN GN
LS LS LS

FUND Total
1,033,635,352.770 1,033,661,775.38 1,033,663,323.03 100.00 1,547.65 0.00 1,547.650.000

0.00-1,399.85 LS
GN2,947.50 0.00 2,947.50

-1,399.85
GN GN
LS LS
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